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              3rd May, 2019
Dear Parents and Carers,
First Holy Communion
This Saturday, Mr Bonnar’s Year 4 class will be making their First Holy Communion at St. John Vianney church at 10am and Mr Peacock’s Year 4 class will make their First Holy Communion next Saturday at 10am. The children have been working very hard all year in preparation for this and I know it will be a very special day for them all. I must say a huge thank you to Miss Elliott, our retired School Chaplain, Father Martin, Mr Bonnar, Mr Peacock and all of our catechists, who have led our children through their Sacramental Preparation this year. Their hard work has been very much appreciated. I must also thank our staff, PTFA and parishoners, who have helped to organise the First Holy Communion breakfast and refreshments afterwards. A big thank you to you all.
Parking

Can I please ask you to be mindful when parking in residential streets because I have received some complaints from residents, who have been unable to access their drive due to inconsiderate parking. Father Martin has kindly offered us the use of the church car park for drop offs and pick-ups for school. Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 

Dates for Diary
Please find below a list of important dates for the Summer Term.

Please note that there will be a Staff Training Day this term on Friday 21st June. 
Whole-School Dates

Wednesday 22nd May: School Photographer Day
Monday 27th May – Friday 7th June: Half-term holidays

Friday 21st June: Staff Training Day - School closed to pupils

Friday 28th June: Father Martin’s Silver Jubilee at St. John Vianney church

Monday 8th July: KS2 Sports Afternoon at 1.30pm

Tuesday 9th July: KS1 Sports Afternoon at 1.30pm

Wednesday 10th July: Nursery and Reception Sports Day
Rainbow Nursery and Mr Cowen’s Reception class Sport’s Day: Wednesday 10th July at 9.30am

Sunshine Nursery and Mrs Duffy’s Reception class Sport’s Day: Wednesday 10th July at 1.30pm
Nursery Dates

Wednesday 26th June: New Reception Parent’s Meeting for Nursery children who have been offered a place in our Reception class for September 2019 at 2pm in the school hall
Reception Dates

Wednesday 12th June: Mrs Duffy’s Reception Class Liturgy at 9.15am in the school hall
Wednesday 26th June: Mr Cowen’s Reception Class Liturgy at 9.15am in the school hall

Year 1 Dates

Tuesday 2nd July: Year 1 trip to Alnwick Castle

Wednesday 3rd July: KS1 Performance for Year 1 parents at 2.15pm in the school hall

Year 2 Dates

Wednesday 19th June: Miss Cherry’s Year 2 Class Liturgy at 9.15am in the school hall
Tuesday 25th June: Miss Prayle’s Year 2 Class Liturgy at 9.15am in the school hall

Thursday 4th July: KS1 Performance for Year 2 parents at 2.15pm in the school hall
Year 3 Dates

Monday 1st July: Year 3 trip to the Oriental Museum, Durham

Year 4 Dates

Saturday 4th May: First Holy Communion (Mr Bonnar’s class) at 10am in St. John Vianney church
Saturday 11th May: First Holy Communion (Mr Peacock’s class) at 10am in St. John Vianney church

Wednesday 26th June: Year 4 trip to Vindolanda/Roman Army Museum

Year 5 Dates

Wednesday 19th - Thursday 20th June: Year 5 Festival Days
Wednesday 3rd July – Friday 5th July: Residential trip to Kingswood

Year 6 Dates
Wednesday 12th – Friday 14th June: Year 6 Holy Island trip
Monday 17th June: Year 6 at Youth Village all day

Wednesday 3rd July and Friday 5th July: Year 6 Transition Days to Sacred Heart and St. Cuthbert’s High Schools

Tuesday 16th July: Year 6 Leaver’s Production of Ali Baba at 5.30pm in the school hall

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leaver’s Mass at 9.15am in the school hall

Your child’s class teacher will write to you with further information about these events nearer the time but I just wanted to provide you all with as much notice as possible.
Thank you for your continued support of our school.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs C Meldrum
Acting Headteacher
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